

Misc case 76 of 2023
[Arising out of Ejectment suit 434 of 2019]
(U/o 22 Rule 9 of C.P.Code)
(CNR No. WBPS01-000269-2023)
Before Smt. Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge

45.

21-05-2025

Today is fixed for consideration of Affidavit of competency and photocopy of General Power of Attorney filed by the petitioner on 31-01-2025 and further order.

No steps taken by the petitioner.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Record reveals that petitioner has not take any steps since 24-03-2025.

Hence, this court finds that petitioner is reluctant to proceed with the case. Accordingly, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why necessary adverse order shall not passed in his absent.

Fix 08-07-2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01049